Kingston, NH Cultural Resource Survey, Inventory, and Plan, 1983 and 2003 Reports
File Number District House # address map  Parcel Number Functional Type 1983 Common Name Historic Name
1983 Survey Town wide report cover memo part 1
1983 Survey Town wide report cover memo part 2
1983 Survey Town wide report cover memo part 3
1983 Survey Town wide report cover memo part 4
2002 KIN-0012 Newton Junction Rd KIN0012 5 Newton Junction Rd R-9 85 Dwelling Titcomb House L. Barrett House
2002 KIN-0013 Newton Junction Rd KIN0013 7 Newton Junction Rd. R-9 84 Dwelling L. Barrett House #1
2002 KIN-NJR-1 Newton Junction Rd Narrative and Maps
2002 KIN-NJR-1 Newton Junction Rd Property Photos
2003 Survey Town wide report cover memo
1983.CEM.001 Cemetary 2-12 Danville Rd. Cemetary Pine Grove Cemetary W. Kingston Burying Ground
1983.CEM.002 Cemetary 4-6 N. Danville Rd. Cemetary Greenwood Cemetary
1983.CEM.003 Cemetary South Road, Kingston & Brentwood Cemetary South Road Cemetary
1983.CEM.004 Cemetary Rte 125 and Dorre Rd Cemetary Happy Hollow Cemetary
1983.CEM.005 Cemetary Rte 125 North of West Shore Dr. Cemetary Mill Stream Cemetary
1983.CEM.006 Cemetary Exeter Rd next to #TW.157 Cemetary Alfred Davis Cemetary
1983.CEM.007 Cemetary Rte 125 behind #TW.031B Cemetary Reuban Davis Cemetary
1983.CEM.008 Cemetary Exeter Rd behind #TW.161 Cemetary Noah Robinson Cemetary
1983.HD1.001 HD-1 1 West Main Street U8 17 Residential Battles House
1983.HD1.002 HD-1 2 121 Main Street u8 16 Farmhouse Downing House Page House
1983.HD1.003 HD-1 3 123 Main Street U8 15 Residential Malloy House
1983.HD1.004 HD-1 4 125 Main Street U8 14 Farmhouse Speliotis House Clark Store
1983.HD1.005 HD-1 5 1 Scotland Road U8 13 Residential Kingston House Robie House
1983.HD1.006 HD-1 6 131 Main Street U9 48 Residential Clark House Clark House
1983.HD1.007 HD-1 7 133 Main Street U9 47 Residential Faucher House Simeon Clark House
1983.HD1.008 HD-1 8 135 Main Street U9 46 Farmhouse Clark House A.G. Clark House
1983.HD1.009 HD-1 9 137 Main Street U9 45 Residential Brayley House J. Tucker House
1983.HD1.010 HD-1 10 139 Main Street U9 44 & 44A Residential Hampton House Cilley House
1983.HD1.011 HD-1 11 141 Main Street U9 43 Residential Ferrier House H. Leach House
1983.HD1.012 HD-1 12 143 Main Street U9 42 Restaurant Lil' Red's Tavern Garhall Restaurant & Store
1983.HD1.013 HD-1 13 7 Bartlett Street U9 40 Residential Streeter House Unknown
1983.HD1.014 HD-1 14 8 Bartlett Street U9 13 Commercial Sykes House General Store
1983.HD1.015 HD-1 15 6 Bartlett Street U9 12 Dwelling Normand House C.D. Long House
1983.HD1.016 HD-1 16 3 Bartlett Street U9 11 or 41 Residence Bake House Eaton House
1983.HD1.017 HD-1 17 149 Main Street U9 8 Residential Newnan House Bunker House
1983.HD1.018 HD-1 18 151 Main Street U9 7 Church Church on the Plains Universalist Church
1983.HD1.019 HD-1 19 1 Ronnie Lane U9 6 Residential The Perkins House
1983.HD1.020 HD-1 20 3 Ronnie Lane U9 5 Residential McCarron House
1983.HD1.021 HD-1 21 5 Ronnie Lane0 U9 4 Residential Morin House
1983.HD1.022 HD-1 22 2 Ronnie Lane U9 3 Residential The Bake House
1983.HD1.023 HD-1 23 Cemetary Lane Cemetary The Plains Cemetary
1983.HD1.024 HD-1 24 Main Street U-9 2 Stage Coach Tavern Bartlett Insurance Franklin Hotel
1983.HD1.025 HD-1 25 155 Main Street U-9 1 Dwelling Brown House W.T. Bassett House
1983.HD1.026 HD-1 26 157 Main Street U-10 42 Residence Bakie House B. Cilley House
1983.HD1.027 HD-1 27 159 Main Street U-10 41 Farmhouse Lord House Dr. Reynolds House
1983.HD1.028 HD-1 28 161 Main Street U-10 40 Farmhouse The Bake House S. Calef House
1983.HD1.029 HD-1 29 163 Main Street U-10 39 Town Hall Town Hall Town Hall
1983.HD1.030 HD-1 30 165 Main Street U-10 38 Farmhouse Daley House Congressional Parsonage
1983.HD1.031 HD-1 31 167 Main Street U-10 37 Commercial Country Store Peaslee & Bakie Store
1983.HD1.032 HD-1 32 3 Depot Road U-10 39 Firehouse Kingston Museum Kingston Firehouse
1983.HD1.033 HD-1 33 5 Depot Road U-10 36 Residential Kelley House J. Smith House
1983.HD1.034 HD-1 34 9 Depot Road U-10 35 Residential The Long House The Bennett House
1983.HD1.035 HD-1 35 15 Depot Road U-9 27 Residential Herrick House J. Lyford House
1983.HD1.036 HD-1 36 17 Depot Road U-9 26 Residential Leonard Sanborn House Leonard Sanborn House
1983.HD1.037 HD-1 37 19 Depot Road U-9 25 Residential The Clements House Unknown
1983.HD1.038 HD-1 38 10 Depot Road U-10 34 Farmhouse The French House D. J. Bakie House
1983.HD1.039 HD-1 39 6 Depot Road U-10 33 Residential The Roberts House Old Wilkerson Place
1983.HD1.040 HD-1 40 4 Depot Road U-10 32 Residential The Bartlett House S.H. Towle House
1983.HD1.041 HD-1 41 169 Main Street U-10 31 Library Nichols Memorial Library Nichols Memorial Library
1983.HD1.042 HD-1 42 171 Main Street U-10 30 Farmhouse Burbank House Sanborn House
1983.HD1.043 HD-1 43 173 Main Street U-10 29 Farmhouse Chase House O.H. Key House
1983.HD1.044 HD-1 44 175 Main Street U-10 28 Farmhouse Wiggin Hall Wiggin Hall
1983.HD1.045 HD-1 45 177 Main Street U-10 27 Residential Darcy House None
1983.HD1.046 HD-1 46 179 Main Street R-34 77 School Daniel J. Baklie School Daniel J. Baklie School
1983.HD1.047 HD-1 47 181 Main Street R-34 76 Dwelling Evans House Rev Patten House
1983.HD1.048 HD-1 48 183 Main Street R-34 75 Dwelling Shalett House J. Goodrich House
1983.HD1.049 HD-1 49 185A Main Street R-34 73 Dwelling Page House Brown's Store & Manufacturing
1983.HD1.049A HD-1 49A 185B Main Street R-34 74 Steam Mill; Mfg Bldg. Parker House Brown's Wheel Manufacturing
1983.HD1.050 HD-1 50 187 Main Street R-34 72 Dwelling Saunders House Prescott House
1983.HD1.051 HD-1 51 189 Main Street R-34 71 Residential Winter House C. Nichols  House
1983.HD1.052A HD-1 52A 191 Main Street R-34 70 Farmhouse Alberts  House John Huntoon's House
1983.HD1.052B HD-1 52B 191 Main Street R-34 70 Residential Alberts  House John Huntoon's House
1983.HD1.053 HD-1 53 196 Main Street R-34 39 Mechanic's Shop Harlow House Chase's Carriage Shop
1983.HD1.054 HD-1 54 194 Main Street R-34 38 Barn Magnusson House Chase Barn
1983.HD1.055 HD-1 55 1 Chase Street R-34 37 Residential Laptenic House A.C. Chase House
1983.HD1.056 HD-1 56 3 Chase Street R-34 36 Residential Page House
1983.HD1.057 HD-1 57 190 Main Street R-34 23 Residential Burbank House Judkins House
1983.HD1.058 HD-1 58 188 Main Street R-34 22 Residential Morse House D. Webster House
1983.HD1.059 HD-1 59 186 Main Street R-34 21 Farmhouse Eley House W.C. Patten House
1983.HD1.060 HD-1 60 184 Main Street R-34 20 Residential Gibson House A. Brown House
1983.HD1.061 HD-1 61 182 Main Street R-34 19 Farmhouse Reynolds House Carpenter Estate
1983.HD1.062 HD-1 62 180 Main Street R-34 18 Farmhouse Peard House Gale House
1983.HD1.063 HD-1 63 178 Main Street R-34 17 Gymnasium Swasey Gymnasium Swasey Gymnasium
1983.HD1.064 HD-1 64 178 Main Street R-34 17 Dwelling Superintendants Office Gilmore House
1983.HD1.065 HD-1 65 178 Main Street R-34 17 Dwelling Headmaster's  House French House
1983.HD1.066 HD-1 66 178 Main Street R-34 17 Educational Colcord Hall Unknown
1983.HD1.067 HD-1 67 178 Main Street R-34 17 School Science Building
1983.HD1.068 HD-1 68 178 Main Street R-34 17 Educational Industrial Arts Building
1983.HD1.069 HD-1 69 178 Main Street R-34 17 Educational Sanborn Regional High School Sanborn Seminary
1983.HD1.070 HD-1 70 176 Main Street U-10 36 Farmhouse Larson House J. Webster House
1983.HD1.071 HD-1 71 174 Main Street U-10 25 Farmhouse Jones House R. Smith House
1983.HD1.072 HD-1 72 172 Main Street U-10 24 Farmhouse Cunningham House Luther D. Peaslee House
1983.HD1.073 HD-1 73 3 Church Street U-10 21 Farmhouse Friend House J. Severance House
1983.HD1.074 HD-1 74 18 Church Street R-30 1 Farmhouse Christie House J. Webster  House
1983.HD1.075 HD-1 75 16B Church Street Commercial Northland Forest Products
1983.HD1.076 HD-1 76 16A Church Street U-10 7 Dwelling French House Rogers House
1983.HD1.077 HD-1 77 14 Church Street U-10 16 Farmhouse Cross House Methodist Parsonage
1983.HD1.078 HD-1 78 14 Church Street U-10 16
1983.HD1.079 HD-1 79 12 Church Street U-10 15 Church Pilgrim United Church of Christ Methodist Church
1983.HD1.080 HD-1 80 11 Church Street U-10 18 Residential Greenwood Apartments Greenwood Lake Lodge
1983.HD1.081 HD-1 81 8 Church Street U-10 13 Meeting House Masonic Building Masonic Building
1983.HD1.082 HD-1 82 7 Church Street U-10 19 Residential Down House Collins House
1983.HD1.083 HD-1 83 6 Church Street U-10 12 Church First Congregational Church First Congregational Church
1983.HD1.084 HD-1 84 6 Church Street U-10 12 Residential First Congregational Church Parsonage
1983.HD1.085 HD-1 85 4 Church Street U-10 11 Residential/Law Office Norris House Squire Hoyt's Office
1983.HD1.086 HD-1 86 Church and West Main U-10 9 Commercial Shopping Center
1983.HD1.087 HD-1 87 156 Main Street U-10 8 Farmhouse Wilson  House Josiah Bartlett House
1983.HD1.088 HD-1 88 154B Main Street U-10 7 Farmhouse Sanborn House Levi Bartlett House
1983.HD1.089 HD-1 89 152B Main Street U-10 6 Farmhouse Moore House French House
1983.HD1.090 HD-1 90 152A Main Street U-10 6 Commercial Moore Hardware Store Moore Hardware Store
1983.HD1.091 HD-1 91 150 Main Street U-10 5 Farmhouse Coan House E.F. Noyes House
1983.HD1.092 HD-1 92 3 Rockrimmon Rd U-10 4 Residential Nelson House George Stevens House
1983.HD1.093 HD-1 93 5 Rockrimmon Rd U-10 3 Residential Dupell House
1983.HD1.094 HD-1 94 148 Main Street U-11 13 Fire Station/ Police Station Firehouse and Police Station Site of Plains Elementary School
1983.HD1.095 HD-1 95 146 Main Street U-11 12 Farmhouse Scalet House S.F. Nichols House
1983.HD1.096 HD-1 96 144 Main Street U-11 10 Residential Briggs House
1983.HD1.097 HD-1 97 142 Main Street U-11 9 Farmhouse Impey House O.P. Nichols House
1983.HD1.098 HD-1 98 140 Main Street U-11 8 Farmhouse Caldwell House Oliver P. Nichols House
1983.HD1.099 HD-1 99 138 Main Street U-11 7 Commercial Exxon Station Clark's Carriage Shop
1983.HD1.100 HD-1 100 136 Main Street U-11 6 Residential Oakes House Frank Parker House
1983.HD1.101 HD-1 101 134 Main Street U-11 5 Farmhouse Kezar House Judge Hoyt House
1983.HD1.102 HD-1 102 132 Main Street U-11 4 Residential Sander House J.L. Webster House
1983.HD1.103 HD-1 103 130 Main Street U-11 2 Farmhouse Collins House J. French House
1983.HD1.104 HD-1 104 126 Main Street U-11 1 Farmhouse Nason House C.B. Clark House
1983.HD2.001 HD-2 1 Alma Ave R-39 5 Residential The Currier House Unknown
1983.HD2.002 HD-2 2 6 Alma Ave R-39 3 Residential The Grimes House Unknown
1983.HD2.003 HD-2 3 4 Alma Ave R-39 6 Residential The Sousa House Unknown
1983.HD2.004 HD-2 4 4 Alma Rd. R-39 2 Residential The Buckley House Unknown
1983.HD2.005 HD-2 5 1 Alma Ave R-39 7 Residential The Pelletier House Unknown
1983.HD2.006 HD-2 6 39 Little River Road R-35 1 Mobile Home The Barimicombe House Unknown
1983.HD2.007 HD-2 7 42 Little River Rd. R-39 8 Residential The Sloan House Eldridge Judkins House
1983.HD2.008 HD-2 8 45 Little River Road R-39 41 Farmhouse The Swanson House Smith House
1983.HD2.009 HD-2 9 49 Little River Road R-39 40 Residential The Gould House Sanborn House
1983.HD2.009A HD-2 9A 46 Little River Road R-39 9 Barn The Gould Barn Judkins Barn
1983.HD2.010 HD-2 10 50 Little River Road Mill Site Old Grist Mill at Little River Road Judkins Mill
1983.HD2.011 HD-2 11 50 Little River Road R-39 10 Mill Owners House Federhen House Judkins House
1983.HD2.012 HD-2 12 51 Little River Road R-39 39 Mill House Wight House R.L. Prescott House
1983.HD2.013 HD-2 13 54 Little River Road R-39 19 Residence Wight House Unknown
1983.HD2.014 HD-2 14 52 Little River Road R-39 18 Residence The Briggs House E.S. Philbrick House
1983.HD2.015 HD-2 15 7 Little River Road R-39 17 Residence The Rent House Eugene Prescott House
1983.HD2.016 HD-2 16 15 Little River Road R-39 13 Farmhouse The Phillips House John Page House
1983.TW.001 TW 1 15 Route 125 Residential The Wicker House Quimby House
1983.TW.002 TW 2 16 Rte 125 R-3 20 Dwelling Prenaveau House G.W. Whittier House
1983.TW.003 TW 3 42 Rte 125 R-5 10 Residential Lowery House Heath House
1983.TW.004 TW 4 57 Rte 125 R-4 1 Residential Riley House P. Hardy House
1983.TW.005 TW 5 65 Rte 125 R-9 83 Dwelling JoRay House J. Barrett House
1983.TW.006 TW 6 70 Rte 125 R-5 22 Residential Guptill House Webster House
1983.TW.007 TW 7 69 Rte 125 R-9 87 Commercial Standring House J.W. Collins House
1983.TW.008 TW 8 63 Newton Junction Road R-4 11 Residential Mills House S. Durgin House
1983.TW.009 TW 9 60 Newton Junction Rd R-9 69 Residential Mayhew House Unknown
1983.TW.010 TW 10 58 Newton Junction Rd R-9 68 Residential Osborne House Unknown
1983.TW.011 TW 11 61 Newton Junction Rd R-4 12 Dwelling Fellows House W.M. Carlton House
1983.TW.012 TW 12 59 Newton Junction Rd R-4 13 Residential Fellows House W.J. Poiley House
1983.TW.013 TW 13 53 Newton Junction Rd R-4 24 Residential Bison House J. Callahan House
1983.TW.014 TW 14 45 Newton Junction Rd R-4 28 Residential McAvoy House Pinkham House
1983.TW.015 TW 15 46 Newton Junction Rd R-9 48 Residential King House Unknown
1983.TW.016 TW 16 41 Newton Junction Rd R-4 30 Residential Swanson House Unknown
1983.TW.017 TW 17 30 Newton Junction Rd R-9 41 Residential Peltonovich House W. Keene House
1983.TW.018 TW 18 22 Newton Junction Rd R-9 10 Residential Carruthers House H.J. Nickett House
1983.TW.019 TW 19 6 Newton Junction Rd R-9 2 Residential Therrian House J.S. Moody House
1983.TW.020 TW 20 11 Newton Junction Rd R-9 82 Farmhouse Dilts House E.P. Bartlett House
1983.TW.021 TW 21 9 Newton Junction Rd R-9 83 Residential Rev. Webb House K. Bartlett House
1983.TW.022 TW 22 7 Newton Junction Road R-9 84 Dwelling The Scribner House A.P. Frye House
1983.TW.023 TW 23 5 Newton Junction Road R-9 85 Residential Vallimont House J. Barrett House
1983.TW.024 TW 24 3 Newton Junction Road R-9 86 Dwelling The Lavoie House T.H. Dolliver House
1983.TW.025 TW 25 89 Hunt Road R-7 8 Residential The Wakeman House J.B. Eastman House
1983.TW.026 TW 26 61 Hunt Road R-7 15 Dwelling The Mitchell House O. Hunt House
1983.TW.027 TW 27 51 Hunt Road R-7 19 Residential Chasn / Calvin House E. Hunt House
1983.TW.028 TW 28 34 Hunt Road R-5 4 Dwelling The Bradley House E. Jones House
1983.TW.029 TW 29 15 Hunt Road R-8 32 Farmhouse The Kalman House H. Lowrey House
1983.TW.030 TW 30 14 Hunt Road R-8 30 Dwelling The Shaw House Unknown
1983.TW.031 TW 31 73 Rte 125 R-5 ?? Dwelling The Price House G.F. Quimby House
1983.TW.031A TW 31A 71 rte 125 R-9 3 School House Batberry Variety Store School House
1983.TW.031B TW 31B 75 rte 125 R-9 1 Residence Snow House R. Davis House
1983.TW.032 TW 32 72 Rte 125 R-8 35 Dwelling The Wills House Unknown
1983.TW.033 TW 33 83 Rte 125 R-10 9 Dwelling The Stukas House Unknown
1983.TW.034 TW 34 85 Rte 125 R-10 8 Farmhouse Kneeland House S. Peaslee House
1983.TW.035 TW 35 90 Rte 125 R-8 39 Residential Leate House H. Goodwin House
1983.TW.036 TW 36 Old Mill Rd R-8 41 Residential Clark House J.M. Bartlett House
1983.TW.037 TW 37 8 Old Mill Road R-8 42 Tavern The Kalman House Peaslee Tavern
1983.TW.038 TW 38 58 Old Mill Road R-22 24 Residential Swallow House C. George House
1983.TW.039 TW 39 56 Old Mill Road R-22 23 Residential Lafayette House P. George House
1983.TW.040 TW 40 54 Old Mill Road R-22 22 Residential Senter House G.W. Silloway House
1983.TW.041 TW 41 49 Old Mill Road R-12 5 Residential Lessard House H.R. Dowling House
1983.TW.042 TW 42 52 Old Mill Road R-22 21 Dwelling McLure House Page House
1983.TW.043 TW 43 50 Old Mill Road R-12 42 Residential Bernier House W.G. Wilson House
1983.TW.044 TW 44 19 Old Mill Road R-11 21 Residential Lancaster House M. Moody House
1983.TW.045 TW 45 22 Old Mill Road R-11 12 Farmhouse Rosetti House Unknown
1983.TW.046 TW 46 9 Old Mill Road R-8 43 Dwelling Fakoury House J.B. Wadleigh House
1983.TW.047 TW 47 12 Old Mill Road R-11 23 Residential Senter House D. Wadleigh House
1983.TW.048 TW 48 22 Old Mill Road R-11 25 Dwelling Holt House Clay House
1983.TW.049 TW 49 21 Old Mill Road R-11 5 Residential Lydiard House Collins House
1983.TW.050 TW 50 26 Old Mill Road R-11 26 Residential Driscoll House Dr. Sleeper House
1983.TW.051 TW 51 142 Rte 125 R-13 23 Dwelling Minett House B. Badger House
1983.TW.052 TW 52 150 Rte 125 R-21 15 Residential Clements House T. Davis House
1983.TW.053 TW 53 164 Rte 125 R-21 20 Dwelling Mahone House Johnn Goodwin House
1983.TW.054 TW 54 107 New Boston Rd R-15 3 Residential Hooper House J. Bartlett House
1983.TW.055 TW 55 103 New Boston Rd Farmhouse Hackett House E.C. Carter House
1983.TW.056 TW 56 98 New Boston Rd R-16 5 Residential Goscinak House E.C. Carter House
1983.TW.057 TW 57 79 Danville Rd R-23 52 Dwelling Tewksbury House Nason Homestead
1983.TW.058 TW 58 77 Danville Rd R-23 53 Farmhouse Cheney House Stickney Bros. House
1983.TW.059 TW 59 73 Danville Rd R-23 51 Dwelling Demers House C.C. Carter House
1983.TW.060 TW 60 65 Danville Rd R-22 49 Residential Cross House J.K. Kimball House
1983.TW.061 TW 61 72 Mill Rd R-22 43 Farmhouse Philbrick House A.S. Kelley House
1983.TW.062 TW 62 Cheney Mill Rd R-23 56 Residential Kerry House Gayle House
1983.TW.063 TW 63 15 Cheney Mill Rd R-23 65 Residential Cheney House J. Page House
1983.TW.064 TW 64 12 Cheney Mill Rd R-23 55 Mill Cheney Mill Page Mill
1983.TW.065 TW 65 Cheney Mill Rd R-23 66 Dwelling Cheney House Page House
1983.TW.066 TW 66 13 Cheney Mill Rd R-23 65 Store Unknown
1983.TW.067 TW 67 6 Cheney Mill Rd R-22 50 Farmhouse Cross House T. Page  House
1983.TW.068 TW 68 5 Cheney Mill Rd R-22 51 Dwelling Patterson  House E.J. Webster  House
1983.TW.069 TW 69 60 Danville Rd R-22 41 Dwelling Jennings  House J. Severence  House
1983.TW.070 TW 70 53 Danville Rd R-22 53 Residential McGlynn  House A,K, Davis  House
1983.TW.071 TW 71 45 Danville Rd R-22 56 Residential Loik  House Unknown
1983.TW.072 TW 72 2 Ball Rd R-22 54 Farmhouse Sweetland  House Col. S. Winslow  House
1983.TW.073 TW 73 3 Ball Rd R-22 55 Farmhouse Woodworth  House J. Winslow  House
1983.TW.074 TW 74 16 Ball Rd R-23 27 Farmhouse Nason  House G. Winslow  House
1983.TW.075 TW 75 60 Ball Rd R-?? 5 Residential Pagliarulo  House Heath  House
1983.TW.076 TW 76 14 Rockrimmon Rd U-11 29 Farmhouse Fraser  House Nichols  House
1983.TW.077 TW 77 13 Page Rd R-22 35 Residential Contraros  House W. Silloway  House
1983.TW.078 TW 78 2 Page Rd R-22 6 Meetinghouse The Union Hall West Kingston Meetinghouse
1983.TW.079 TW 79 1 Page Rd R-22 38 Farmhouse Locke  House Silloway  House
1983.TW.080 TW 80 44 Danville Rd R-22 5 Residential Eaton  House Unknown
1983.TW.081 TW 81 43 Danville Rd R-22 57 Schoolhouse Lake House W. Kingston Schoolhouse
1983.TW.082 TW 82 42 Danville Rd R-22 4 Farmhouse Patten  House R.K. Davis  House
1983.TW.083 TW 83 36 Danville Rd R-22 2 Residential Rondeau  House M. Sweat  House
1983.TW.084 TW 84 17 Danville Rd R-21 44 Farmhouse Swett  House D. Wadleigh  House
1983.TW.085 TW 85 4B Main St R-21 23 Residential Battles  House C. Davis  House
1983.TW.086 TW 86 1 Kelly Rd R-21 22 Dwelling Toledo  House P.S. Fifield  House
1983.TW.087 TW 87 7 Main St R-21 11 Residential Clements  House Jacob Webster  House
1983.TW.088 TW 88 80A Main St U-6 42 Residential Tucker  House Unknown
1983.TW.089 TW 89 2 New Boston Rd. R-26 1 Farmhouse Simes  House J.F. Tucker  House
1983.TW.089A TW 89A 9 New Boston Rd. R-19 7 Residence Murray  House T. Martin  House
1983.TW.090 TW 90 84A Main St U-7 1 Residence Grey  House S. Hoyt  House
1983.TW.091 TW 91 95 Main St U-7 27 Farmhouse Matson  House S.W. Colcord  House
1983.TW.092 TW 92 102 Main St U-7 14 Residential Korn  House L.F. Prescott  House
1983.TW.093 TW 93 106 Main St U-7 16 Dwelling Park  House L.F. Prescott  House
1983.TW.094 TW 94 107 Main St U-7 20 Farmhouse Frederick  House C.T. Clark  House
1983.TW.094A TW 94A 109 Main St U-7 19 Residence Bourque  House W. Tucker  House
1983.TW.095 TW 95 111 Main St U-7 18 Residence Carlton  House Unknown
1983.TW.096 TW 96 113 Main St U-8 20 Residence Stevens  House J. Eaton  House
1983.TW.097 TW 97 115 Main St U-8 9 Farmhouse Gates  House Unknown
1983.TW.098 TW 98 35 Powwow River Rd R-27 49 Farmhouse Bakie  House Bakie Farm
1983.TW.099 TW 99 9 Powwow River Rd R-28 9 Residential Marshall  House Kinmball  House
1983.TW.100 TW 100 7 Powwow River Rd R-28 10 Dwelling Fuller  House F. Morill  House
1983.TW.101 TW 101 5 Powwow River Rd R-28 11 Residence Starwood/The Daniels J. Carter  House
1983.TW.102 TW 102 1 Powwow River Rd R-28 13 Residence Pressey  House Unknown
1983.TW.103 TW 103 107 Depot Rd R-28 1 Farmhouse Rosenberg  House Unknown
1983.TW.104 TW 104 48 Depot Rd R-29 9 Farmhouse Russell  House P.M. Goodrich  House
1983.TW.105 TW 105 46 Depot Rd R-29 8 Farmhouse Champion  House J. Schelling  House
1983.TW.105A TW 105A 42 Depot Rd R-29 7 Residence Modlich  House Modlich  House
1983.TW.106 TW 106 43 Depot Rd R-28 3 Farmhouse Durling  House E. Brown  House
1983.TW.107 TW 107 24 Scotland Rd U-9 60 Residential Kilbreth  House C. Davis  House
1983.TW.108 TW 108 23 Scotland Rd U-8 3 Residential Weyler  House Silloway  House
1983.TW.109 TW 109 22 Scotland Rd U-9 59 Residential Robie  House J. Schelling  House
1983.TW.110 TW 110 13 Scotland Rd U-8 8 Dwelling Carr House Edney  House
1983.TW.111 TW 111 16 Scotland Rd U-9 56 Farmhouse Gurssky  House S. Clark  House
1983.TW.112 TW 112 14 Scotland Rd U-9 55 Dwelling Lambathas  House S.F. Clark  House
1983.TW.113 TW 113 12 Scotland Rd U-9 54 Residential Greenwood  House W. Webster  House
1983.TW.114 TW 114 10 Scotland Rd U-9 53 Residential Quigley  House W. Abrahams  House
1983.TW.115 TW 115 7 Scotland Rd U-8 11 & 11A Tackshop Durso  House L.S. Schelling  House
1983.TW.116 TW 116 16 Bartlett St U-9 17 Farmhouse Goulet  House R. Davis  House
1983.TW.117 TW 117 14 Bartlett St U-9 16 Residential Streeter  House C.E. Cilley  House
1983.TW.118 TW 118 12 Bartlett St U-9 15 Dwelling Holland  House E. Shaw  House
1983.TW.119 TW 119 11 Bartlett St U-9 34 Farmhouse Keeley  House A.J. Bragdon  House
1983.TW.120 TW 120 10 Bartlett St U-9 14 Residential Poliquin  House E. Shaw  House
1983.TW.121 TW 121 12 Depot Rd U-9 29 Residential Oppenheimer  House Unknown
1983.TW.122 TW 122 17 Church St R-34 16 Residential Clarke  House G.F. Carter  House
1983.TW.123 TW 123 22 Church St R-30 3 Dwelling Maule  House Brown  House
1983.TW.124 TW 124 24 Church St R-30 5 Residential Cross  House H.D. Webster  House
1983.TW.125 TW 125 27 Church St R-34 7 Residential Motuzas  House R. Prescott  House
1983.TW.126 TW 126 30 Church St R-30 8 Residential Palumbo  House Pervere/Chase  House
1983.TW.126A TW 126A 32 Church St R-30 9 Residential Busmann  House
1983.TW.126B TW 126B 36 Church St R-30 11 School House Kingston Vet's Club Patten School
1983.TW.127 TW 127 45 N. Danville Rd. R-32 3 Residential Gottwald  House Unknown
1983.TW.128 TW 128 87 N. Danville Rd. R-32 4 Farmhouse Hogue  House D.C. Bean  House
1983.TW.129 TW 129 85 N. Danville Rd. R-32 5 Farmhouse Emerson  House O. Bean  House
1983.TW.130 TW 130 77 N. Danville Rd. R-32 7 Residential Killam  House D. Young  House
1983.TW.131 TW 131 21 N. Danville Rd. R-33 38 Farmhouse Radigan  House R.B. Bartlett  House
1983.TW.132 TW 132 10 N. Danville Rd. R-30 25 Residential Gallagher  House L.D. Towle  House
1983.TW.133 TW 133 5 N. Danville Rd. R-33 43 Farmhouse Martin  House J.S. Judkins  House
1983.TW.134 TW 134 15 Chase St. R-34 4 Residential Guyer  House J.H. Furber  House
1983.TW.135 TW 135 11 Chase St R-34 26 Residential Lazure House L.D. Towle  House
1983.TW.135A TW 135A 4 Chase St R-34 24 Residential Carter  House L.D. Towle  Barn
1983.TW.136 TW 136 38 Church St R-33 1 Residential Childs  House Colcord/Patten  House
1983.TW.137 TW 137 41 Church St R-34 3 Residential Raymond House J. Garland House
1983.TW.137A TW 137A 44 Church St R-33 3 Residential Daigneault House
1983.TW.137B TW 137B 52 Church St R23 39Z Residential Berry House J. Randall House
1983.TW.138 TW 138 55 Marshall Rd R-41 7 Farmhouse Hanson House Hanson House
1983.TW.139 TW 139 54 Marshall Rd R-42 11 Residential Wing  House F.C. Bartlett House
1983.TW.140 TW 140 44 Dry Mill Rd R-42 1 Residential Bean House Bartlett House
1983.TW.141 TW 141 5 Thorne Rd R-41 6 Farmhouse Emery/Sloan House J.E. Bartlett House
1983.TW.142 TW 142 42 Marshall Rd R-41 3 Residential Dike House J.B. Hanson  House
1983.TW.143 TW 143 23 Marshall Rd R-41 11 Farmhouse Gifford House J.F. Marshall House
1983.TW.144 TW 144 20 Marshall Rd R-33 26 Dwelling Parkins House Marshall Carriage Shop
1983.TW.145 TW 145 18 Marshall Rd R-33 25 Blacksmith Shop Borthwick House Marshall Blacksmith Shop
1983.TW.146 TW 146 19 Marshall Rd R-41 12 Residential Brien House Marshall House
1983.TW.146A TW 146A 16 Marshall Rd R-33 24 Residential Swanson House
1983.TW.147 TW 147 14 Marshall Rd R-33 23 Dwelling Leet House B.F. Cram House
1983.TW.148 TW 148 15 Marshall Rd R-41 13 Farmhouse Blackburn House J.W. Sanborn House
1983.TW.149 TW 149 12 Marshall Rd R-33 22 Residential Harmon  House Carriage Shop
1983.TW.150 TW 150 261 Rte 125 R-40 7 Farmhouse Magnuson House M. Davis House
1983.TW.151 TW 151 10 Shore Rd R-39 21 Farmhouse Dolliver House J.P. Hoyt House
1983.TW.152 TW 152 61 Little River Rd R-39 37 Residential Stevens House Robinson House
1983.TW.153 TW 153 56 Little River Rd R-39 20 Farmhouse Day House E. Stevens House
1983.TW.154 TW 154 6 Little River Rd R-34 44 Farmhouse LaBranche House
1983.TW.154A TW 154A 3 Rte 125 Access Rd R-34 43 Residential Dunbar House A.C. Chase House
1983.TW.155 TW 155 127 Exeter Rd R-37 21 Dwelling Tuttle House Bragdon House
1983.TW.156 TW 156 125 Exeter Rd R-37 22 Residential Eastman  House N. Smith House
1983.TW.157 TW 157 123 Exeter Rd R-37 24 Residential Russman House Smith Homestead
1983.TW.158 TW 158 116 Exeter Rd R-37 4 Farmhouse Philpott House C.H. DeRochemont House
1983.TW.159 TW 159 108 Exeter Rd R-37 2 Farmhouse Hill House A. Davis House
1983.TW.160 TW 160 102 Exeter Rd R-37 1 Farmhouse Kerkoff House J. Porter Sanborn House
1983.TW.161 TW 161 96 Exeter Rd R-38 7 Farmhouse Stevens House W.F. Sanborn House
1983.TW.162 TW 162 71 Exeter Rd R-36 4 Farmhouse Kemp House Moses Sanborn House
1983.TW.163 TW 163 66 Exeter Rd R-39 34 Farmhouse Henshaw House L.. Sanborn House
1983.TW.163A TW 163A 70 Exeter Rd R-38 2 School House Dube House School House
1983.TW.164 TW 164 53 Exeter Rd R-35 12 Farmhouse Bradbrook House M.P. French House
1983.TW.165 TW 165 51 Exeter Rd R-35 13 Farmhouse Wajda House M. French  House
1983.TW.166 TW 166 32 Exeter Rd R-35 5 Residential Shaw Kennedy House C.L. Eastman House
1983.TW.167 TW 167 23 Exeter Rd R-35 45 Residential Warrington House Tristam Sanborn House
1983.TW.168 TW 168 15 Exeter Rd R-34 61 Farmhouse Mitchell House A. Kimball House
1983.TW.169 TW 169 10 Exeter Rd R-34 58 Farmhouse Carney House C. Thayer House
Brown's Store & Manufacturing
Brown's Wheel Manufacturing
Site of Plains Elementary School